ﬂin&m
www.kofcknights.org/?7CNO=13042

THE KNIGHTLY NEWS is published monthly

St Bernadette Council #13042 Knights of Columbus,

OCTOBER 2015

VOLUME 15

ISSUE 10

PDF processed with CutePDF evaluation edition www.CutePDF.com



http://www.cutepdf.com

7
Grand Knight
Deputy Grand Knight

Chaplain*

Chancellor
Warden
Financial Secretary*

Treasurer

Recording Secretary

Advocate
Trustee 3 Year

Trustee 2 Year
Trustee 1 Year
Inside Guard

Outside Guard #1
Outside Guard #2

Lecturer*
Ins. Agent

District Deputy

District Warden

*by appointment

The Knightly News
Published Monthly by Knights of Columbus Council # 13042

Port St. Lucie, FL. 34988-1352

ST.BERNADETTE | COUNCIL

Michael Rice
Tom Mollica

Rev. Victor Ulto

Tony Frasca
Tom Ruggirello
Matt Symins
Ken Guntkowski

Stan Pry

Ken Stewart
Ray Sierra

Carmine Guinta
Merritt Stevenson
Joe Lisboa

Michael Spagno
Peter Berg

Jim Gioia
Scott Johnson

Andrew Salisbury
Mark Valedrio

340-2130
344-2084

336-9956

672-4719
807-8970
871-8030
343-0611

562-373-5233

343-9331
879-1946

878-8020
345-1552
233-3977
343-8996
240-6590

561-676-9804
475-8396

610-389-3950

203-233-7697

| #13042

md5S4rice @yahoo.com

Muges346 @aol.com

fathervictor @stbernadetteslw
.org

a.frasca@comcast.net

Tee526 @comcast.net

symins 10 @htcplus.com

kengumbo @yahoo.com

pryspry@aol.com

1kennethstewert @comcast.net

raysierra3728 @hotmail.com

carminegui @aol.com

stevenson @htcplus.net

joel971 @comcast.net

mspagno @bellsouth.net

peterb2642 @ gmail.com

jamesgioia@bellsouth.net

scott johnson @kofc.org

ansa7 @earthlink.net

mavalerio @ comcast.net




Faithful Navigator
Faithful Captain
Faithful Comptroller

Associate Faithful Friar
Faithful Admiral

Faithful Purser

Faithful Pilot
Faithful Scribe
Inner Sentinel
Outer Sentinel

Trustees 1 Year
Trustees 2 Year
Trustees 3 Year
Public Relations

Color Corps Commander

President
Vice President

Secretary

Financial Secretary
Treasurer

Sentinel

Immediate Past President

Our Lady Of Fatima
Assembly 3090

Dick Banville

Tom Ruggierello
Stanley Pry

TBA
Lawrence D’ Angelo
Rod Montalvo

Joe Lisboa

Tony Frasca

Mike Spagno
Nic DiGiacomo

Carmine Guinta
Tony Longo
Tom Mollica

Jay Calise
Adriano Krecic
St. Bernadette
Karen Frasca
Marilyn Suriano

Joanne Banville

Rosemarie Krecic

Ena Stewart

Ethel Norris

Mary Paglione

phone ‘

340-3311

807-8970
462-5584

879-1047

621-4654

233-3977

672-4719
343-8996

621-9630

878-8020
878-1941
344-2084
879-2627

345-3208

phone ‘
672-4719
878-2623

340-3311

340-0424

485-94717

336-5407

343-0093

email

rlbanville @hotmail.com

tee526 @comcast.net

pryspry@aol.com

larice66 @aol.com

rodmontalvo4 @comcast.n
et

Joel1971 @comcast.net

a.frasca@comcast.net

mspagno @bellsouth.net

nickannal @aol.com

carminegui@aol.com
trimert@aol.com
muggs346@aol.com

jjcalise @ comcast.net

adriano66 @aol.com

email

a.frasca@comcast.net

ronmarilyn @comcast.net

jbanville@hotmail.com

adriano66 @aol.com

enastewart49 @ gmail.com

zenovia22 @aol.com

marypaglione @comcast.ne
t




GRAND KNIGHT MIKE RICE

Hello Brother Knights,

It is with extreme pleasure to be sending this 1* of many notes to
you as your Grand Knight. Thank you for your confidence, but 1
will need everyone’s help to make this a successful year.

I wish to give a big Thank-You to our past Grand Knight, Ray
Sierra for all of the hard work he has done this past year for the
council. When you see him, thank him personally.

We will have a busy next couple of months with the usual
functions from the past: Light up for Christ, Breakfast with
Santa, New Years Eve party. I will be looking for volunteers to
help in these events and as usual I will be there with you to help
coordinate and run as much as possible. Dates for these events
will be sent in future letters. We also need some ideas for
fundraising events to help us raise funds for our charities we
support. We are especially in need of ideas for fundraisers since
a couple of our past events have not been approved for this year
due to scheduling conflicts. Speaking of charities, is there one
that is dear to you that you feel we should also support? Let me
know so it can be considered. However, we need to raise money
to support them.

Volunteering is critical for success in the Knights of Columbus.
Please step forward to help as much as you can. October 25™ is
the parish picnic and the Knights are responsible for the
cooking. We also are needed for setting up the tent and bringing
the grills over to the church. Saturday morning at 9 am is when
we will need help in getting the tent and grills from the
warehouse and setting up.

Our next meeting is Thursday October 22™ at 7pm. See you at
the council meeting!

May the Lord be with you in all of your thoughts and deeds.
Mike Rice



SAY HELLO TO OUR NEWEST KNIGHT INDUCTED ON

THURSDAY OCTOBER 8™ TO THE FIRST DEGREE

BROTHER MIKE RIOS

WELCOME

AND

CONGRATULATIONS



FAITHFUL NAVIGATOR DICK BANVILLE

Bother Knights,

1 would like to give a round of applause to the brothers who showed up to help
clip coupons. These coupons go to our active duty men and women to use at their
shopping venue. They need all the help they can get. Big thanks to Peter Berg for
organizing this event. Good job!

We will be having a Fourth Degree Exemplification in Orlando on the Saturday
of Thanksgiving weekend at the Hotel Rosen on International Drive. This is a
gathering of S.K’s to formally induct Third Degree Brothers into the Fourth
Degree. It is a spectacular sight to see hundreds of men in tuxedos march into
the auditorium to be inducted into the Fourth Degree. Please contact S.K. Tom
Mollica for details.

We will continue with the Bob Evans Restaurant event in November, and
February. When you bring the flyer or coupon in the Church bulletin, and give it to
the cashier, they will remit to us 15% of the check. Go have a meal, and help the
homeless veterans with the proceeds. There is no cost to you.

God Bless you

Dick Banville

Faithful Navigator



Noon 1o dpm s

B "'

Come support and give thanks to our Veteran's!

* The Donut Dollies from the Fi. Pierce Women's Club will be
bringing their delicious donufs to give out to Veterans.

We will be filming for our new Virtual Veteran's Memorial
which will be hosted on our Jetson Web site.

The new radio/TV Show: Our Veterans Voice, hosted by
Ralph Oko, will be filming and interviewing Veteran's

Sef up a booth or ftable for FREE to get the word out fo
other Veterans who have just moved info the area

FREE
HOT DOG
BBQ
WITH OTHER
DELICIOUS
SIPS &
SAMPLES!

Please call: 772-519-2475 to sign up for your booth!!
Please bring your own table and chairs for this event.

7— 41455.US Hwy 1 Ft. Pierce 34982
T SOMN 7>:070%- www.ShopJetson.com




KAREN FRASCA, PRESIDENT OF THE COLUMBIETTES

SISTERS,

I am pleased to announce that we installed 4 new sisters to our Auxiliary on October 15", In addition to our
new sisters one candidate was from St. Elizabeth Seaton.

Our next meeting will be on October 22" at 7PM in the Family Life Center. We will have the St. Joan of Arc
tickets available for purchase as well as tickets for our Annual brunch. The St. Joan of Arc tickets are $10 each
and the brunch tickets are $24 each. The brunch is not limited to just Columbiettes, so please bring your
friends. It will be held at Pietro’s on the River on 11/8 from 11-3 PM.

We will also have tickets available from the Treasure Coast Chapter for an I Pad. These tickets are 3 for $10.
This raffle is the only one that the Chapter has so please try to show your support.

The Columbiettes will be taking their turn to serve at the Holy Grounds Café on November 1% after the 7:30 and
9AM Masses. Anyone who would like to help, please let me know.

The November General meeting will be held at 7PM in the Family Life Center on November 19. The early date
is due to the fact that Thanksgiving is the following week.

Have a Blessed week.
Your President

Karen Frasca



NEW COLUMBIETTE SISTERS INDUCTED

THURSDAY OCTOBER 15™

From 1 to r: Stacy Markham, Carmine Nunez, Gorgiana Valere, Mary Elizabeth Harris, Immacula Gurrier

WELCOME

AND

CONGRATULATIONS!!



FIRST 1500 CLUB DRAWING OCTOBER 15™

$ 25.00 prize

1. Louis Pagan

2. Mike Spagno

3. Carl Smith

4. John Linderman

NEXT DRAWING TO BE AT COUNCIL MEETING OCTOBER 22NP

CONGRATULATIONS AND GOOD LUCK TO ALL IN FUTURE FOR THE

1500 CLUB

10



Editor’s Corner

We have a festive event coming up, as we host the Parish Picnic this weekend, Sunday October
25 th. We will be cooking for the whole parish with free food for our friends. Although it is not one of
our official functions, Father Ulto depends on the Knights to do the job. We need help on Saturday at
9 a.m. to set up the tent, and distribute seating and such. On Sunday morning we will start at 10 a.m.
to get a head start by getting the grills going. The function starts at 12 noon and continues to 4 p.m.
This is a major recruitment event for us. We will not be serving because that is another Ministry’s
work.

We will need both Brothers and Sisters to get the food to the servers. Cleaning up will be minimal
and you get a FREE gourmet meal (Ha! Ha!). Come on, you can do it! Bring your family and join in on
the fun.

Also, we have the Tootsie Roll drive this Thursday and Friday at Publix in St. Lucy West. We seek
donations for the mentally disabled as we give out the candy as a token of our thanks whether the
shoppers donate or not. It's what we do.

Yours in Christ,

Brother Tony Frasca
Phone 772-672-4719
Cell 401-578-5954

Email a.frasca@comcast.net

11



