

The Knightly News

www.kofcknights.org/?CNO=13042

THE KNIGHTLY NEWS is published monthly

St Bernadette Council #13042 Knights of Columbus,

OCTOBER 2015

VOLUME 15

ISSUE 10

PDF processed with CutePDF evaluation edition www.CutePDF.com

The Knightly News Published Monthly by Knights of Columbus Council # 13042 Port St. Lucie, FL. 34988-1352

*	ST.BERNADETTE	COUNCIL	#13042
Grand Knight	Michael Rice	340-2130	md54rice@yahoo.com
Deputy Grand Knight	Tom Mollica	344-2084	Muggs346@aol.com
Chaplain*	Rev. Victor Ulto	336-9956	fathervictor@stbernadetteslw .org
Chancellor	Tony Frasca	672-4719	a.frasca@comcast.net
Warden	Tom Ruggirello	807-8970	Tee526@comcast.net
Financial Secretary*	Matt Symins	871-8030	symins10@htcplus.com
Treasurer	Ken Guntkowski	343-0611	kengumbo@yahoo.com
Recording Secretary	Stan Pry	562-373-5233	pryspry@aol.com
Advocate	Ken Stewart	343-9331	1kennethstewert@comcast.net
Trustee 3 Year	Ray Sierra	879-1946	raysierra3728@hotmail.com
Trustee 2 Year	Carmine Guinta	878-8020	carminegui@aol.com
Trustee 1 Year	Merritt Stevenson	345-1552	stevenson@htcplus.net
Inside Guard	Joe Lisboa	233-3977	joel971@comcast.net
Outside Guard #1	Michael Spagno	343-8996	mspagno@bellsouth.net
Outside Guard #2	Peter Berg	240-6590	peterb2642@gmail.com
Lecturer*	Jim Gioia	561-676-9804	jamesgioia@bellsouth.net
Ins. Agent	Scott Johnson	475-8396	scott johnson@kofc.org
District Deputy	Andrew Salisbury	610-389-3950	a <u>nsa7@earthlink.net</u>
District Warden	Mark Valedrio	203-233-7697	mavalerio@comcast.net

*by appointment

**	Our Lady Of Fatima Assembly 3090	phone	email
Faithful Navigator	Dick Banville	340-3311	rlbanville@hotmail.com
Faithful Captain	Tom Ruggierello	807-8970	tee526@comcast.net
Faithful Comptroller	Stanley Pry	462-5584	pryspry@aol.com
Associate Faithful Friar	TBA		
Faithful Admiral	Lawrence D'Angelo	879-1047	larice66@aol.com
Faithful Purser	Rod Montalvo	621-4654	rodmontalvo4@comcast.n et
Faithful Pilot	Joe Lisboa	233-3977	Joe1971@comcast.net
Faithful Scribe	Tony Frasca	672-4719	a.frasca@comcast.net
Inner Sentinel	Mike Spagno	343-8996	mspagno@bellsouth.net
Outer Sentinel	Nic DiGiacomo	621-9630	nickanna1@aol.com
Trustees 1 Year	Carmine Guinta	878-8020	carminegui@aol.com
Trustees 2 Year	Tony Longo	878-1941	trimert@aol.com
Trustees 3 Year	Tom Mollica	344-2084	muggs346@aol.com
Public Relations	Jay Calise	879-2627	jjcalise@comcast.net
Color Corps Commander	Adriano Krecic	345-3208	a <u>driano66@aol.com</u>
	St. Bernadette	phone	email
President	Karen Frasca	672-4719	a.frasca@comcast.net
Vice President	Marilyn Suriano	878-2623	ronmarilyn@comcast.net
Secretary	Joanne Banville	340-3311	jbanville@hotmail.com
Financial Secretary	Rosemarie Krecic	340-0424	a <u>driano66@aol.com</u>
Treasurer	Ena Stewart	485-9477	enastewart49@gmail.com
Sentinel	Ethel Norris	336-5407	zenovia22@aol.com
Immediate Past President	Mary Paglione	343-0093	marypaglione@comcast.no



GRAND KNIGHT MIKE RICE

Hello Brother Knights,

It is with extreme pleasure to be sending this 1st of many notes to you as your Grand Knight. Thank you for your confidence, but I will need everyone's help to make this a successful year. I wish to give a big Thank-You to our past Grand Knight, Ray Sierra for all of the hard work he has done this past year for the council. When you see him, thank him personally.

We will have a busy next couple of months with the usual functions from the past: Light up for Christ, Breakfast with Santa, New Years Eve party. I will be looking for volunteers to help in these events and as usual I will be there with you to help coordinate and run as much as possible. Dates for these events will be sent in future letters. We also need some ideas for fundraising events to help us raise funds for our charities we support. We are especially in need of ideas for fundraisers since a couple of our past events have not been approved for this year due to scheduling conflicts. Speaking of charities, is there one that is dear to you that you feel we should also support? Let me know so it can be considered. However, we need to raise money to support them.

Volunteering is critical for success in the Knights of Columbus. Please step forward to help as much as you can. October 25th is the parish picnic and the Knights are responsible for the cooking. We also are needed for setting up the tent and bringing the grills over to the church. Saturday morning at 9 am is when we will need help in getting the tent and grills from the warehouse and setting up.

Our next meeting is Thursday October 22rd at 7pm. See you at the council meeting!

May the Lord be with you in all of your thoughts and deeds. Mike Rice

SAY HELLO TO OUR NEWEST KNIGHT INDUCTED ON

THURSDAY OCTOBER 8^{TH,} TO THE FIRST DEGREE



BROTHER MIKE RIOS

WELCOME

AND

CONGRATULATIONS



FAITHFUL NAVIGATOR DICK BANVILLE

Bother Knights,

I would like to give a round of applause to the brothers who showed up to help clip coupons. These coupons go to our active duty men and women to use at their shopping venue. They need all the help they can get. Big thanks to Peter Berg for organizing this event. Good job!

We will be having a Fourth Degree Exemplification in Orlando on the Saturday of Thanksgiving weekend at the Hotel Rosen on International Drive. This is a gathering of S.K's to formally induct Third Degree Brothers into the Fourth Degree. It is a spectacular sight to see hundreds of men in tuxedos march into the auditorium to be inducted into the Fourth Degree. Please contact S.K. Tom Mollica for details.

We will continue with the Bob Evans Restaurant event in November, and February. When you bring the flyer or coupon in the Church bulletin, and give it to the cashier, they will remit to us 15% of the check. Go have a meal, and help the homeless veterans with the proceeds. There is no cost to you.

God Bless you

Dick Banville

Faithful Navigator





KAREN FRASCA, PRESIDENT OF THE COLUMBIETTES

SISTERS,

I am pleased to announce that we installed 4 new sisters to our Auxiliary on October 15th. In addition to our new sisters one candidate was from St. Elizabeth Seaton.

Our next meeting will be on October 22nd at 7PM in the Family Life Center. We will have the St. Joan of Arc tickets available for purchase as well as tickets for our Annual brunch. The St. Joan of Arc tickets are \$10 each and the brunch tickets are \$24 each. The brunch is not limited to just Columbiettes, so please bring your friends. It will be held at Pietro's on the River on 11/8 from 11-3 PM.

We will also have tickets available from the Treasure Coast Chapter for an I Pad. These tickets are 3 for \$10. This raffle is the only one that the Chapter has so please try to show your support.

The Columbiettes will be taking their turn to serve at the Holy Grounds Café on November 1st after the 7:30 and 9AM Masses. Anyone who would like to help, please let me know.

The November General meeting will be held at 7PM in the Family Life Center on November 19. The early date is due to the fact that Thanksgiving is the following week.

Have a Blessed week.

Your President

Karen Frasca

NEW COLUMBIETTE SISTERS INDUCTED

THURSDAY OCTOBER 15TH



From 1 to r: Stacy Markham, Carmine Nunez, Gorgiana Valere, Mary Elizabeth Harris, Immacula Gurrier

WELCOME

AND

CONGRATULATIONS!!

FIRST 1500 CLUB DRAWING OCTOBER 15TH

\$ 25.00 prize

- 1. Louis Pagan
- 2. Mike Spagno
- 3. Carl Smith
- 4. John Linderman

NEXT DRAWING TO BE AT COUNCIL MEETING OCTOBER 22ND

CONGRATULATIONS AND GOOD LUCK TO ALL IN FUTURE FOR THE

1500 CLUB



Editor's Corner

Brothers and Sisters,

HOPE TO SEE YOU AT THE MEETING THIS THURSDAY NIGHT!!!!!

We have a festive event coming up, as we host the Parish Picnic this weekend, Sunday October 25 th. We will be cooking for the whole parish with free food for our friends. Although it is not one of our official functions, Father Ulto depends on the Knights to do the job. We need help on Saturday at 9 a.m. to set up the tent, and distribute seating and such. On Sunday morning we will start at 10 a.m. to get a head start by getting the grills going. The function starts at 12 noon and continues to 4 p.m. This is a major recruitment event for us. We will not be serving because that is another Ministry's work.

We will need both Brothers and Sisters to get the food to the servers. Cleaning up will be minimal and you get a FREE gourmet meal (Ha! Ha!). Come on, you can do it! Bring your family and join in on the fun.

Also, we have the Tootsie Roll drive this Thursday and Friday at Publix in St. Lucy West. We seek donations for the mentally disabled as we give out the candy as a token of our thanks whether the shoppers donate or not. It's what we do.

Yours in Christ,

Brother Tony FrascaPhone 772-672-4719Cell 401-578-5954Email a.frasca@comcast.net